Chesterfield Township Parks & Recreation Department
2013 Summer Season Girls Pitching Machine
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SPONSOR

HEAD COACH

Jeff Boyd
Chantill Culver
Bruce MacLeod
Jimmy Pearsall
Jacob Rotary
John Farmer

PHONE #
524-2714
612-3643
256-3021
307-8367
604-9125
248-770-4318

ASSISTANT
Kory Browning
Sue Trombley
Daniel Breathour
Gary Bishop
Karla French
Chris Krupp

PHONE #
615-1232
949-7729
855-7831
648-6622
273-7292
725-8208

LOCATIONS:

POL = Pollard Park (55550 New Haven Road)

NO DOGS ALLOWED AT POLLARD PARK
FIELDS WII BE SHARED FOR PRACTICES

NO HITTING BALLS INTO THE FENCE

Tuesday, July 9 (Practice)

POL#1 1  6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (OF)
POL#1 2  6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (INF)
POL#2 3  6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (OF)
POL#2 4  6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (INF)
POL#1 5  7-7:30 (INF) 7:30-8 (OF)
POL#1 6  7-7:30 (OF) 7:30-8 (INF)

Thursday, July 18 (Practice)

POL#1 1  6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (OF)
POL#1 2  6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (INF)
POL#2 3  6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (OF)
POL#2 4  6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (INF)
POL#1 5  7-7:30 (INF) 7:30-8 (OF)
POL#1 6 7-7:30 (OF) 7:30-8 (INF)

Thursday July 11 (Practice)

POL#1 1  6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (
POL#1 2 6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (I
POL#2 3 6-6:30 (INF) 6:30-7 (
POL#2 4  6-6:30 (OF) 6:30-7 (
POL#1 5 7-7:30 (INF) 7:30-8 (
POL#1 6 7-7.30(OF) 7:30-8 (I

Saturday, July 20

Thursday, July 24

POL#1 6-2  6:.00PM
POL#3 1-3  6:.00PM
POL#3 54  7:30PM

Tuesday, August 6

POL#1 4-3  6:.00PM
POL#3 6-5 6:00PM
POL#3 21  7:30PM

POL#2 1-2 10:45AM
POL#2 3-4 12:30PM
POL#2 5-6 2:30PM
Tuesday, July 30

POL #1 2-3 6:00PM
POL#3 5-1 6:00PM
POL#3 6-4 7:30PM
Thursday, August 8

POL #1 2-5 6:00PM
POL#3 6-3 6:00PM
POL#3 41 7:30PM

Tuesday July 16 (Practice)

OF) POL#1 1 6-6:30 (INF)B:30-7 (OF)
NF) POL#1 2 6-6:30 (OF)6:30-7 (INF)
OF) POL#2 3 6-6:30 (INF)6:30-7 (OF)
INF) POL#2 4 6-6:30 (OF)6:30-7 (INF)
OF) POL#1 5 7-7:30 (INF)7:30-8 (OF)
NF) POL#1 6 7-7:30 (OF)7:30-8 (INF)

Tuesday, July 23

POL # 1 1-4 6:00PM
POL#3 3-6 6:00PM
POL#3 5-2 7:30PM

Thursday, August 1

POL#1 4-2 6:00PM
POL#3 6-1 6:00PM
POL#3 5-3 7:30PM
Tuesday, August 13

POL#1 4-5 6:00PM
POL#3 2-6 6:00PM
POL#3 3-1 7:30PM

Continued on Reverse Side



Thursday, August 15 Tuesday, August 20 Thursday, August 22

POL#1 1-5  6:.00PM POL#1 1-6 6:00PM POL#1 34 6:00PM
POL#3 4-6  6:.00PM POL#3 3-5 6:00PM POL#3 1-2 6:00PM
POL#3 32  7:30PM POL#3 4-2 7:30PM POL#3 5-6 7:30PM

Tuesday, August 27
POL#1 4-1  6:00PM HOME TEAM: The first team listed is the Home Team.

POL#3 2-5 6:00PM Home Team sits on the third base side.
POL#3 6-3  7:30PM

POLICIES: No smoking, tobacco products, or alcohol allowed within 200 feet of any play field.

WEATHER CANCELLATIONS: In the case of severe weather, cancellations will be posted by 4:30PM at
586-949-0400, press 4, then 1. Cancellations will also be posted on the
Chesterfield Township Parks & Recreation Facebook and Twitter pages. In the
case of inclement weather, cancellations will be determined by the coaches or
league officials at practice/game time.

This is a 12-Game Schedule. Due to time constraints, field availability, and staff availability,
weather cancellations may not be made-up.




